# ANNUAL REPORT MAY 2014 - MAY 2015



Councillor Sean Morgan

ADDRESS: 15 Llanfabon Road Nelson CF46 6PF TELEPHONE: 01443 451191

EMAIL ADDRESS: seanmorgan@caerphilly.gov.uk

ELECTORAL WARD: Nelson

PARTY: Labour

#### **PROFILE:**

I am a local business owner who has lived in Nelson since 1964. I am married with two children, both of whom attended the excellent local schools.

## **COUNCIL COMMITTEES**

Council Health Social Care and Well Being Scrutiny Committee Policy and Resources Scrutiny Committee (Vice Chair) Crime and Disorder Scrutiny Committee (Vice Chair) Non Domestic Rate Payers Audit Committee

#### SUBCOMMITTEES/WORKING PARTIES/PANELS

Bryn Compost Liaison Group Pensions/Compensation Committee Scurtiny Leadership Group

## ATTENDANCE

From May 2014 to May 2015 my attendance at Council meetings was as follows:

Meeting	No. Attended	<u>No. Held</u>
Audit	3	4
Bryn Compost Liaison Group	3	4
Council	10	12
Crime and Disorder	2	2
Health, Social Care and Wellbeing	10	10
Investigating and Disciplinary Committee	2	2
Non-Domestic Rate Payers	0	1
Pensions Compensation Committee	5	5
Policy and Resources	12	12
Scrutiny Leadership Group	8	8

#### TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT

I undertook the following training and development seminars and courses: -

Scrutiny Leadership Group (Annual)	
Bryn Compost Liaison Group (Annual)	
Policy and Resources Scrutiny Committee (Annual)	
Voluntary Sector Liaison Group (Annual)	
Crime and Disorder Scrutiny Committee (Annual)	
Information Governance (Mandatory)	
Appointments Committee (Mandatory)	
Health Social Care and Wellbeing (Update)	
Medium Term Financial Plan (Seminar) (x3)	
Common Housing Register (Seminar)	
Welsh Index of Multiple Deprivation (Seminar)	

Constitution (Mandatory) NATO Summit (Seminar) Website Re-launch (Seminar) Collection Services (Seminar) 20 mph Zones (Seminar)

#### CONSTITUENCY ACTIVITY

I am a member of the Nelson Community Centre Management Committee.

I am a member of the Nelson Community Council.

I am the treasurer of the Nelson Development Trust, which is seeking to reintroduce a youth facility at the site of the former Boys and Girls club in Bryncelyn.

I do not hold surgeries my constituents prefer to contact me by telephone and email:

seanmorgan@caerphilly.gov.uk and Tel: 07973989721